DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

09/15/2020 09:10 AM

2020-952521

\$40.00

Pgs=5

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - CAC - CENTRAL

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE NAME

FINANCIAL LITIGATION UNIT

300 N. LOS ANGELES ST. MAILING

ADDRESS ROOM 7516AA/

CITY/STATE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

ZIP CODE 90012

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT/ORDER

Jeffrey A. Case

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT. CODE 27361

Exempt from Building Homes and Jobs Act fee per Govt. Code Sec. 27388.1(a)(2)(C); Any real estate instrument, paper, or notice executed or recorded by the federal government in accordance with the Uniform Federal Lien Registration Act (Title 7 (commencing with Section 2100) of Part 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure).

Recording Requested By: UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 300 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET, RM. 7516AA LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 ATTN: FINANCIAL LITIGATION UNIT TEL: 213-894-2470 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA CASE NUMBER: United States of America CV-95-2951 -URC PLAINTIFF(S), ٧. ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT/ORDER Jeffrey A. Case DEFENDANT(S). I certify that in the above-entitled action and Court, Judgment/Order was entered on 07/18/1995 in favor of United States of America whose address is 300 North Los Angeles Street, Suite 7516, Los Angeles, California 90012 and against Jeffrey A. Case whose last known address is 218 Jobe Ct. Gardnerville NV 89460 120.00 for \$118,846.65 Principal, \$3,177.92 Interest, Costs, Attorney Fees. and \$ 18TH ATTESTED this MAY **, 20** 20. day of Judgment debtor's driver's license no. and state; (last 4 digits) [7] Unknown. Judgment debtor's Social Security number; (last 4 digits) ☐ Unknown. xxx-xx-4359 No stay of enforcement ordered by Court Stay of enforcement ordered by Court, stay date ends Judgment debtor's attorney's name and address and/or address at which summons was served: WAIVER OF SERVICE of SUMMONS FILED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT G Debuty Clerk

NOTE: JUDGMENTS REGISTERED UNDER 28 U.S.C. §1963 BEAR THE RATE OF INTEREST OF THE DISTRICT OF ORIGIN AND CALCULATED AS OF THE DATE OF ENTRY IN THAT DISTRICT.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

NORA M. MANELLA United States Attorney LEON W. WEIDMAN Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division - 1 **8** 125 3 11 ALVAN M. JOFFE ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY 4 300 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 5 213-894-2470 Attorneys for the Plaintiff 6 1995 C. H. IIII. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 7 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 2951 ACHRES OF CAUTOSINIA 8 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, CASE NO: Plaintiff, 9 DEFAULT JUDGMENT 10 JEFFREY A. CASE, 11 Defendant. 12 In the above-entitled action, an affidavit on behalf of the 13 plaintiff satisfying the requirements of Rule 55 having been 14 filed: 15 IT IS ADJUDGED that the United States of America, plaintiff, 16 do have and recover of and from JEFFREY A. CASE, 17 the sum of \$118,846.65 as principal, \$3,177.92 as accrued 18 prejudgment interest, \$ 0.00 administrative charges, a surcharge of \$12,214.45 and \$120.00 costs, for a total amount of 20 \$134,359.02 plus interest from July 7, 1995, at the rate of 21 \$27.68 per day to date of entry of judgment. 22 Judgment to accrue interest at the legal rate until paid. 23 DATED; 101 | 1 1995 24 FRANK E. GOODROE, CLERK 25 U.S. District Court Central District of California 26 CINDA CHAI By: 27 Deputy Clerk

28

BILL OF COSTS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA!

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Plaintiff,

v.

CASE NO.: ACV-91,-2951

JEFFREY A. CASE,

Defendant.

Judgment having been entered in the above-entitled action on against defendant, the clerk is requested (date)

to tax the following as costs:

Filing fees allowed pursuant to 28 U.S.C. section 2412(a)(2) Summons & Complaint service fee

\$120.00

0.00

TOTAL

\$120.00

DECLARATION

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing costs are correct and were necessarily incurred in this action and that the services for which fees have been charged were actually and necessarily performed.

Signature of Attorney

ALVAN M. JOFFE

Assistant United States Attorney

For: Plaintiff, United States of America

Date: July 10, 1995

Because of DEFAULT, appearance before the clerk, who will tax said costs, is not necessary.

Costs are hereby taxed in the following amount and included in the judgment:

Amount taxed: \$120.00

Clerk of Court

(By) Deputy Clerk DA

DATE

FRANK E. GOODROE, CLERK

LIFT CIM

W. 18 1995

Date: Unit in its

